
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #PrussingAnnex 
 

 

 

Project: Prussing Elementary School Annex 

Contract #: C1587 

General Contractor: George Sollitt Construction Company 

Payment Application: #8 

Amount Paid: $ 1,471,222.95 

Date of Payment to General Contractor:  11/1/18 

 The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The posting of this 
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and 
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt 
Payment to Subcontractors.  The PBC makes no representations or 
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by 
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications.  If you are a 
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a 
posted payment application, you should contact the general 
contractor. 

 



Date:
Project:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

October 18 2018
Ernst Prussing Elementary School Annex & Renovations

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
ln accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

, relating to the $
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the fìnancing of this project (and all terms used

herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the

Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against

the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when

added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of

current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate

amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained

funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

FOR
is now entitled to the sum of

Ernst Prussing Elementary School Annex & Renovations
$1,471,222.95

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE
ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

$17,438,463.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$17,438,463.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10o/o of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 5o/o of Contract Price

b) Liens and Other Withholding
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (lnclude this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

$9,795,419.21

$699,579.40

$699,579.40

$9,095 839.82

$7,624,616.87

Architect - Engineer

PA GSCC KW PAOSR 20180930 020713

$1,471 222.95



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT
TOOWNER: PROJECT:

Public Building commission of chicago €m-ffitElementary School Annex
Ricard J. Daley Center & Renovations
50 West Washington, Room 200 Contract No.: C1587
Chicago, lL 60602

GSCC Project ñ C17098

APPLICATION NO: 8R Distribution to:

OWNER

CONTRACTOR

October 18, 2018

PERIOD TO:

PROJECT NOS:

CONTRACT DATE:

State of:

me this 18th

09/30/1 B

051 75

12t12t17

lllinois

FROM CONTRACTOR:
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale, lL 60191

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
2. Net change by Change Orders

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 t
4. ÏOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO

DATE (Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:

a. 10 % of Completed Work

CONTRACT FOR: GENER^AL GONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connect¡on w¡th the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, ¡s attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
¡nformat¡on and belief the Work cover by this Application For Payment has been
completed ¡n accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the owner, and that cunent payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

By: Dâte:

Daryl

VIA ARCHITECT:
Legat Architects, lnc.

17,438,463.00
0.00

17,438,463.00

9.795.419.21

$

$

$

$

699.579.40

County of: DuPaoe

Subscribed and sworn to Octllber ,2018

(ColumnD+EonG703)
b. 10 % of Stored Material

Jõotumn F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column I of G703)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

$

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate

8. CURRENTPAYMENTDUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6)

of

Notary Public:

My Commission expires:

699,579.40 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
9.095.839.82 ln accordance w¡th the Contract Documents, based on on-site

112 ICTAL SEAL''

Notary Public, State of lllinois
Cornmissi¡n E g¡r€E 06111m21$

$

$ 7,624,616.87
$@

8,342,623.19

comprising the appl¡cation, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to tl'F best of the
Arch¡tect's knowledge, ¡nformat¡on and belief the Work has progressed?s indicated,

the quality of the Work ¡s in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 1,471,222.9s

(Aftach explanation if amount ceftified differs from the amount applied- lnitial all figures on th¡s

Appl¡cat¡on and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount ceftified.)

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
here¡n. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejud¡ce to any r¡ghts ofthe Owner

or Contractor under th¡s Contract.

DEDUCTIONS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

ADDITIONS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Total changes approved

in previous months bv Owner

Total approved th¡s Month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

AIA DOCUMENT G7O2 . APPLICATION ANO CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT . 1992 ÊDITION ' AIA . O1992 IHE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OÉ ARCHITECTS, 'I735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 2OOOô.5292



PUBLIC BUILDING COMM6510N OF CHCAGO

ÉXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SI ORN STATEMENT AND AFFDAVfT FOR PARTAL PAYMENT (page I of 4 )

Proþct Name Ernst Prussing Eleæntary School Annex & Renovat¡ons

PBC Proþct # 051 75

Job Lo€tion ¿1650 N. Menard Avenue, Ch¡cago,t

CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLTT CONSTRUCTON COMPANY

Owner Publ¡c Bu¡ld¡ng Comiss¡on Of Ch¡cago APPLICATION FOR PAYÀTENT

STATE OF TLLTNO|S ) SS
couNTYoFcooK )

Deæmber, 2017, for the folowing proÞct:

Ernst Prussing Elementary School Annex & Renovations
that the folow¡ng statements are mde for the purpoc of proolring a partbl parment of: under the term of sa¡d Conlrad;

ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND TlO HUNDRED TI/ENTY TI'VO AND 95/1OO- 51'47'I'222'95

statement is a full, true, and æmplete statement of al such pemns and
furnbhed or prepared bveaciì of them to or on aæount of sid work, as

I

of the ful amount now due and the anount heretofore pad to each of them for such lâbor, materials, equþment. suppÍes, and ærvices,
stated;

8R

reroining to b¡l

623 873 a4

36.600.00

1 13.15

10_250_00

0_00

0.00

a ?47 50

Ê7C .l)¿ ¿C

net arcunt due

92.731.44

5 730 00

2.149.85

10.250.00

0.00

0.00

4037 sO

I t¿ aga Rl

net pre\ious
bill¡ng

s61.824.68

32 670 00

0.00

'184.500.00

't75.24s.00

101.143.00

72 675.OO

I 128 0s7 68

retaìnage

63.921.s0

3 7s0 00

1 13.15

10.250.00

0.00

0.00

4.037.50

a2 072 15

Total to dâte

718_477.66

42 1s0 00

2.263.00

205.000.00

175.24s.00

't01.143.00

80.750.00

I 32s O28 66

Curent

94.228.O1

s 8s0 00

2.263.00

0_00

0_00

0.00

0.oo

102 341 01

Prevìous

624.249.65

36 300 00

ooo

?o5 ôôtì fìo

175 )¿5 ¡ã

1 01.1 43.00

80.750.00

1.222,697.65

Complete

56%

560/"

1o,îo/"

lnoo/"

1õõo/"

100%

95V"

6qo/"

Adjusted
Contrad Amt

1.278.430.OO

7s ooo 0ô

2.263.00

20s.000.00

175.245.O0

101.143.00

85 000.00

I C22 0ß,1 OO

Genl Contr
Change
Orde6

t43.492,00)

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0ô0

l¿1 
^9? 

îOl

PBC Change
Ordeß

0.00

f) Ôf)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

Or¡ginal contract
amount

1.321 .922.OO

75 ônO nO

2.263.OO

2ô5.000.00

175.245.OO

1 01 .1 43.00

8s ôôo ôô

1.965.573.00

T),pe of work

GeneralConditions
and oHP

GenerelC¡ndnr.Jion

Atî 1

Mobi¡zation

lnsurance

Performnæ Bond

Site Preo & Fencino

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE,I

Subæntraclor Nare & Addres

George So¡l¡tt Construction
790 N. Cent€l Ave.
Wood Daþ, lL 60191

George Soll¡tt Construct¡on
790 N. Centrâl Ave.
Wood Daþ. lL 60191

George Sollitt Construction
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Daþ,|L60192

George Sollitt Construclion
790 N. CentÉl Ave.
Wood Daþ, lL 60193

George Soll¡tt Construction
790 N. Cenlral Ave.
Wood Daþ, lL 601 91

George Soll¡tt Construction
790 N. Centrâl Ave.
Wood Daþ. lL 60191

George Sollitt Construction
790 N. CentEl Ave.
Wood Dab- lL 60191

ITEM # (same
on sov)

1

2

.t

4

6

7



Êma¡n¡ng to b¡l

832.637.30

1.100.00

46.850.00

656_000.00

32 500 00

35.720 00

3 395 00

2q soo ô0

336.027.1 s

195.500.00

174.000.00

42.946 90

105.000.00

2q6 088 80

57.536.1 5

3S9 s29 40

57 500 00

3.301.830_70

net amunl due

187.742.70

1.100.00

0.00

0.00

o.o0

0_00

0.00

000

A2 )àa Oã

0.00

0.00

14.12't.90

0.00

55 823 13

'182.893.40

342 22s 55

72 170 00

938.34s-6S

net pre\¡ous
b¡lling

109 620 of)

1q 8ôO Ilfl

7 650 00

0.00

0.00

44.280.OO

0.00

000

91 s71 8s

0.00

0.00

372.400.20

o flo

197 088 08

322,443.4s

3.034.61 5_05

336.330 00

4-535-798.63

retahage

33 040 30

110000

850 00

0.00

0.00

4.920.00

0.00

0.oo

19 315 65

o ol)

o ôf)

42.946.90

Ô ot)

24.10't.25

28.1 43.65

'188.818.50

23.300.00

370.536.25

--_-l br* Corpleted-----

lotal to date

330.403.00

22 000 00

I 500 00

ooo

ôôô

49.200.00

nôo

0_00

193 1 56 50

ôoo

ft t'ìl)

429.469.00

000

281.O'tz.45

533.480.50

3.565.659.1 0

431 _800.00

5.844.680.55

Current

208.603.00

0.oo

ooo

ôôo

o Ôtì

ô f)f)

Ô tìfl

0.00

91 410 00

Õô0

ôôô

1s.691 .00

0 0f)

62.O25.70

175.210.OO

1 93.864.60

58.100_00

804.904.30

Previous

1 21.800_00

22.000.00

8 s00 00

o ot)

tì fìo

49.200.00

0.00

0.oo

101 746 50

ô nt)

ôoo

41 3.778.00

ôôô

214,546.75

358.270.50

3.371.794.50

373.700.00

5.039.776.25

Complete

29%

1000/"

1 6ô/"

ño/^

()o/"

62Vo

Ùvo

oo/"

3Ao/"

oo/"

oo/"

1000/"

oo/"

s10/"

950/ø

94ø/ô

930/.

670/o

Adjusted
Contrad Amt

1.130.000.00

22.000_00

s4 s00 00

65â ôôô ôO

32.500.00

80.000.00

3.395.00

29.500.00

509 868 0t)

lqs 50ft Ôr')

174 0ôô flr'l

429.469.00

105 ÕôO nO

s49 000 00

562.873.00

3_776.370.00

466 000 00

8-775.975.00

Genl Contr
Change
Orders

0_00

0_00

000

ôno

ô ôrì

fì fìô

ô ôtì

0.00

oo0

fì flfl

f) f)ô

4.469.00

ôoo

000

2.473.OO

0.00

0.00

7 -342-OO

PBC Change
Orders

o 0t)

0.00

0.00

ooo

ooo

noo

nno

0.00

000

fì of)

oon

0.00

oôo

000

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

Or¡g¡nalcontrad
amount

I 13Ô OOO OO

22.000.00

54 500 00

Â5Â ftflfl oo

i, 5ôo ôÔ

80.000.00

3.395.00

29 500.00

sÕq 868 ôO

1 9s.500.00

1 74.000.00

425.000.00

105.000.00

549 000 00

s60.000_oo

3 776 370.00

466 000 00

8-768.633-00

Type of Work

Roofng

Temp Constr. Fenæ

Build¡ng Demlition

S¡te Ut¡l¡tæ

EpozyFlooring

B¡tum¡nous
Damproofng

Proþclion Sseens

Entranæ Floor Mats

Alum¡num Wndows
and Storefront

Landsap¡ng

lnterbr Arcfit.
Woodwork

Foundatbns, SOG,
Concrete Decks

Metal Fenæs

Cold Fom Framing &
lnsulat¡on

New Masnry

Maenry Restoratbn &
FRP

Plumb¡ng

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 2

Subcontrador Nare & Address

A-1 Roofing Company
1425 Chase Avenue
Elk Gro\e V¡llage, lL 6007

Allianæ Fence Corp.
1900 1-80 South Frontage Road
Joilet, lL 60436

Alpine Deml¡toin Services, LLC
351 5 Stern A\enue
St. Charþs, lL 601 74

Argo Construclion
5336 131d Street
Crestwood- lL 60445

Artlow S)stems
1 70 S. Gary
Caro¡ Stream lL 60188
Bofo Waterproofing
5521 W. 110th Street, Unit #9
Oak Lawn, lL 60453

C & H Buld¡ng Specjalties
1714 S. Wolf Road
Whee[ng, lL 60090-651 7

C/S Group c;/o lll¡n¡ Constr
245 W. Roosevelt Road
West Ch'ægo, lL 60185

Capitol Glass & A¡chiteclural
Metals 910 E. Touhy Avenue
Elk Gro\,e Village, lL 60007

Chr'sty Webber & Corpany
2900 W. Ferdinand Street
Chicago, lL 6061 2

Comerstone Carpentry Contractors
361 Falls Road, #162
Grafton, W 53024

Duæ Cerent Conlrud¡on, lnc.
ô817 Hobson Vâ¡ley Drive, #115
Woodrdge, lL 60527

Fenæ Masters, lnc.
2O4OO Cottage Grove Avenue
Chicago Heþhts, lL 6041 1

lÞu¡lders Corporât¡on
1876 S. Kedzie Avenue
Chicago, lL 60623

lllino's Masonry Corporatbn
1051 Comeræ Court
Buffalo Gro€, lL 60089

lW & G, lnc.
1022 North A€nue
Des Plainæ, lL 60016

Kohn Ptrmbing, LLC
16805 W. Old Orchard Drive
Wadsorth- lL 60083

ITEM # (same
on SOV)

I

10

11

12

IJ

14

¡Þ

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24



r:maining to b¡l

9.800.00

3.500.00

14.000.00

385 630 00

124 472 60

1 34 0oO O0

1560000

107 0ôo Õl)

29.000.00

10.917.20

10.950.00

446.'t06.75

22 000 00

28 5oO OO

208.1 80.35

91.000.00

54t A?a 5A

0.00

2.147.490.4

nel amunt due

71.098.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

000

15.600.00

000

0.00

3.704.40

0.00

163.040.36

0.00

000

6.000.48

ôôn

qÂ 75ô fìô

ônô

356,193.¿14

net pre\ious
b¡lling

't7loí Âo

31 50ô ôn

0.00

0.00

616 127.40

000

280.800.00

000

0.00

'18.698.40

0.00

421.452.90

0.00

o of)

51.319.17

ôôô

25n 416 5n

fl tìl.)

1,687.816. r7

relainage

I ÂÕO flo

3 500 ôn

0.00

0.00

68.458.60

0.00

15.600.00

000

0.00

2,489.20

0.00

64.943.70

0.00

000

6 3ÂA A5

ô ôfr

3g ÂtÂ 5n

f) f)f)

209,778-85

---vtbfk conpleted---

Total to date

98 000 00

35 000 {lô

ô ôt)

0.00

684.586.00

0.00

31 2.000_00

000

0.00

24.892.OO

0.00

649.436.95

0.00

000

63 ÂÂA 50

oôo

346 lA5 ôO

ooo

2,253,744.45

Current

78.998.00

000

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0_00

0 aì0

4.1 16.00

0.00

'18'1 .1ss.9s

0.00

000

6 6,67 20

ooo

1ô7 50ô 0o

ôôn

374,437.15

Previous

1 9_002.00

3s 000 00

000

0.00

684.586.00

0.00

31 2.000.00

0.00

000

20.776.00

onô

468.281.00

0.00

000

57 0?1 3i

ooo

27A 6a5 oll

0ôô

1,875,351.30

o/o

Complete

100%

1000/.

oô/"

jvo

92./"

oø/.

100%

oø/"

75%

0%

63%

oo/"

oo/"

ño/"

430/"

oo/^

330t"

Adjusted
Contrad Amt

98.000.00

35 000 00

14 000 00

385.630.00

745.000_00

134.000.00

312.000_00

I 07 000 00

29.000.00

33.320.00

10.950.00

1.030.600.00

22.000.00

2A sOO 0Í)

265.500.00

91.000.00

Âqô ôôrì fìfl

n fìô

4.231.500.00

Genl Contr
Change
Orders

0.00

000

oÔu

0.00

0.00

0.00

0_00

0 0Í)

0.00

0.00

0_00

30.600.00

000

ooo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

30,600.00

PBC Change
Ordes

0_00

000

ooo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0_00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.oo

ooo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Origìnalcontrad
âmounl

98.000.00

35.000.00

14 0ôO O0

38s.630.00

745.000.00

1 34.000.00

312_000.00

107 000 00

29.000.00

33.320.00

10.950.00

1.000.000.00

22.OOO-OO

?8 sÕô ôô

265.500.00

91.000.00

Aqô onn oô

ôôn

4.200.900.00

Type of Work

HM Frares, Doors,
Hardware

Cem€ntit¡ous
Fireproofng

Wood Fbor'ng

Consete & Asphalt
Paving

Strucfural Steel

Resil¡ent Baæ & T¡le

Altemate .l

Selectve Demlition &
Abalerent

Altemate 1

Paint¡ng

Spray Foam lnsulât¡on

QuaIty Control

Msual Display Units

HVAC

Metal Lockers

Roller l/Vindow Shades

Food Sen¡ce Equþ.

Fumbh Storm Water
Retentbn System

Electri€|, Low Vo¡tage,
Security

Carera Aüowanæ

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 3

Subcontrador Nare & Address

La Foræ
1060 W. Mason StËet
Græn Bâv Wl 54303

LB Hall Enterprisês
10'1 Kelly, Un¡t F
Elk Grow V¡llaqe. lL 60007

LD Flooring Company
1354 Ridge Avenue
E¡k Grow Villaoe. lL 60007

Lorusso Cement ContÉdors, lnc.
1090 Carol¡na Drive
WestChcaoo lL60185

M¡dwestem Steel Fabricators. lnc.
449 S. Evergreen Street
Beñsênville ll 6ô106

Mr. Dav¡d's Flooring
865 West lrving Park Road
Itasca, lL 60143

Nat¡onwijeEnvironrental & Derc
1 580 N. Northwest H¡ghway, Ste
1 20 Park Riiqe. lL 60068

N¡kolas Painting
8401 S. Bebit Avenue
Bridqeview. lL 60455

Northwest lnsulat¡on, LLC
1615 Dundee Avenue
Elo¡n lL 60120

Owens & Woods Construct¡on
8415 S. Westem, Suite LLE
Ch¡caqo. lL 60643

PB Sales
445 Atwater
Elmhursl, lL 60126

Qu-Bar, lnc.
4163 West 1 66th Street
Oak Foresl, lL 60452

Qua¡ty Ereciores 1, lnc.
5100 Baæl¡ne Road
Osweqo. lL 60543

Roseland DÉperies
74 East 23rd Street
Chicâoo lL 6()41 1

Staiford - Sm¡th, Inc.
3414 South Burdbk Street
Kalamazoo, Ml 49001

StomTrap, LLC
1287 Wndham Pârkway
Romeoville, lL 60446

Taff Construct¡on, lnc.
'10735 S. Westem Ave., Suite 5
Chiøoô ll 6ôâ43

Taff Construction, lnc.
10735 S. Westem Ave., Suite 5
Ch'nâdô ll 6ô643

ITEM # (same
on SOV)

25

27

28

29

30

31

34

35

37

38

39

40

41

42



remaining to bll

4.489.00

49.150.00

25.303.70

79.165.00

212.741-91

563.328.00

934. t77-61

540.000.00

150_000.00

7s,000.00

175.000.00

200,000.00

100,000.00

1.2¡lO-000.00

8,342,623.19

net amunt due

000

37 35ô On

0.00

24.435.OO

0.00

0.00

61-785.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,471,222.95

net pre\ious
b¡lling

000

67 500 00

62 736 30

9,900.00

1 32.808.09

0.00

272.944.39

0.00

0.00

ooo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7,624,616.87

retainage

0.00

11 6s000

6 970 7õ

3 R15 00

14 756. 4

ô flfì

?7 1qt 1^

ooo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

699,579.40

--vlbrk 
conptetecl----

Total to date

0.00

116.500 00

6q 707 0o

3a 150 ôt)

147 56,4 55

ôôo

171 Cta l5

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,795,419.2'l

Curent

0.00

41.500.00

000

27 1sO 06

ooo

o uf)

At Â50 0n

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,354,332.46

Previous

0.00

75.000.00

6C 707 ô0

1 I OOO ôt)

147 5Ê,4 55

ooo

101 271 55

000

0.00

0_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8,¡l4l,086.75

Complete

(\o/"

760/.

790/"

340/"

430/"

oo/"

290/0

oo/^

Oo/o

oo/"

oo/.

o%

o%

o./.

56V"

Adjusted
Contrad Amt

4 ¿Aq rìô

1 54.000.00

88 040 00

'1 13 s00 00

345 sso Of)

563 324 OO

I tAÂ qo7 no

540 000 00

1 50.000.00

75 000.00

1 75.000.00

200,000.00

100.000.00

't.240.000.00

17,438,463.00

Genl Contr
Change
Orders

ooo

4.000.00

ô00

ô0o

1 s50 flt)

ôoo

s 5ñn oo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0_oo

0.00

0.00

0.00

PBC Change
Orders

o00

0.00

ft 00

ÕÕo

o of)

ô Ôfì

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0-oo

0.00

Originat contrad
amount

4 4Âq OO

1 50.000_00

8A fMo 00

'f 13 500 00

344 000 00

563 3?A flf)

1.263.357.00

540.000.00

1 50.000.00

75,000.00

1 75,000.00

200.000.00

100,000.00

1.2¡10.000-OO

17,438,463.00

Type of Work

Automat¡c Door
Operators

Elevator

Carpentry

F¡re Protedion

Exævat¡ng & Site
Work

SUBTOTAL

Commission's
Conthgenqy

Site Work Aüowanæ

Environrental
Allowanæ

Mo'sture Mt¡gat¡on
Allowanæ

Dever Bean Alowanæ

Carera Alowanæ

SUBTOTAL PBC ALLOWCONÎINGENCY

GRAND TOTAL

Subæntrador Nare & Addres

Tee Jay
958 Corporate BVd.
Aurora. lL 60502

fhyssenKrupp Elevator
355 E¡senhower Lane
Lombard, lL 60148

Un¡que Casework lnstallations
3936 W. 1 6th Street
Ch'rcaqo. lL 60623

Valley F¡re Protecion Systems, LLC
101 N. Raddant Road
Batavia. lL 60510-2203

Zenere Compan¡es
31 7 E. Margaret Street
Thomton. lL 60476

To Be Let

PBC Allowanæs. Continoentr

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

FóE

PBC

ITEM # (same
on sov)

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $17,438,463,00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $9,795,419.21

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 TOTAL RETAINED $699,579.40

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $17,438,463,00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $9,095,839,82

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0,00 PREVIOUSLY PAID $7,624,616,87

AOJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $17,438,463.00 NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,471,222.95

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies
that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that suppliers of materials, serv¡ces, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.
That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
that each and every Waiver of Lien was del¡vered unconditionally;
that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Wa¡vers of Lien;
that said Waivers of Lien include such Wa¡vers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or
other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and
that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which
a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;
that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;
that said Gontractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to sair
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIG BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including
all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Daryl Poortinqa. Treasurer
(Typed name of above signature)

ribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of October,20,lB
I

blic ,OFFTCIAL SEAL''
KAREN WISKERCHEN

Notarv Public, Sùate of lllinois
Commiss¡on ExPires 0611112021My

My Commission expires: 0611112021


	Prussing ES Annex #8
	Pages from PA#8R - PA_GSCC_KW_PA008R_20180930_020713

